Welcome to the 30™ Anniversary of the Junior Triple Crown (24-25" Aug 2013)

The latest results of the tournament will be updated here:

Under 16 Singles Under 19 Singles
Under 16 Doubles Under 19 Doubles
Under 16 Teams Under 19 Teams
Under 16 All Events Under 19 All Events
Under 16 Masters Under 19 Masters

Under 16 Points Total Under 19 Points Total



M7
M10
M8
M1l
M9
M22
M1
M19
M5
M2
M15
M20
M12
M4
M3
M18
M13
M17
M21
M14
M16
M6

Jamie Elliott
Liam Mudge
Craig Tracey
Jamie Gore
Sam Martin
Dominic Hall
Jack Kerr
Josh Lewis
Alex Wright
Ryan Hart
Christopher Kestell
Josh Clarke
Dominic Bond
Daniel Masters
John O'Neill
Lorcan Stains
Calvin Malone
Daniel Collins
Adam Shallish
Cairan Watts
Jack Doyle
Daniel Keen

High Game
High Series

Junior Triple Crown 2013

Boys-Under 16 singles
Gl G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Total

ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
WAL
SCO
WAL
SCO
SCO
IRE

WAL
ENG
SCO
SCO
IRE

IRE

IRE

WAL
IRE

IRE

SCO

290
761

254
237
209
217
258
191
178
190
191
179
206
290
235
183
153
176
138
169
162
151
167
135

267
205
207
225
202
190
183
246
196
210
140
181
210
180
188
155
187
154
133
123
131
180

240
246
237
279
197
224
209
191
235
205
184
173
143
140
158
193
165
174
171
162
156
166

3 games

210
246
227
190
219
213
230
156
189
183
163
146
175
181
164
159
141
126
171
177
159
131

236
246
212
159
153
192
198
173
169
171
261
156
147
213
176
195
220
142
148
174
141
139

203
202
193
146
175
169
173
199
172
203
164
171
186
179
200
145
170
207
181
165
170
167

1410
1382
1285
1216
1204
1179
1171
1155
1152
1151
1118
1117
1096
1076
1039
1023
1021

972

966

952

924

918

Placing
1
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F11
F6
F24
F9
F2
F5
F12
F13
F1
F22
F17
F4
F3
F8
F7
F23
F10
F16
F18
F20
F15
F14
F21
F19

Joanna Hackett
Robyn Morton
Natasha English
Katie Tagg
Alison Williamson
Caitlin Rodgers
Rebecca Spiking
Lanren O'Neill
Cally Reilly
Chelsea Morgan
Chloe Colton
Megan Philip
Rebecca Daniels
Amy Teal
Adriana Roberts
Rhian Jones
Harriet Harmon
Niamh Watts
Hannah Dempsey
Heather Turner
Niamh Whistler
Emma Dungan
Bethan Jones
Sophia James

High Game
High Series

Junior Triple Crown 2013

Girls-Under 16 singles
Gl G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Total

ENG
SCO
WAL
ENG
SCO
SCO
ENG
IRE

SCO
WAL
IRE

SCO
SCO
ENG
ENG
WAL
ENG
IRE

IRE

WAL
IRE

IRE

WAL
WAL

247
651

190
142
207
168
185
188
176
206
160
194
156
136
170
149
186
122
157
187
168
181
143
156
164
116

221
225
229
210
179
204
226
178
201
159
167
205
202
179
168
150
199
124
172
175
142
146
131
132

191
213
204
231
213
190
225
168
182
202
160
134
152
192
180
166
162
199
157
161
181
127
116
115

3 games

234
238
181
210
215
191
171
157
194
186
224
199
181
201
150
152
173
146
173
119
163
153
148
114

247
198
206
184
193
193
172
212
171
157
158
214
151
148
166
183
149
156
147
139
131
139
127
122

170
210
176
175
191
172
147
185
192
172
203
168
184
171
187
218
139
157
132
129
135
164
132
125

1253
1226
1203
1178
1176
1138
1117
1106
1100
1070
1068
1056
1040
1040
1037
991
979
969
949
904
895
885
818
724

Placing
1
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Junior Triple Crown 2013
Boys-Under 19 Singles

G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Total Placing

B7 Brandon Roberts ENG 234 192 247 203 246 223 1345 1
B2 Daniel McKay SCO 247 232 127 206 269 255 1336 2
B12 Brett Armer ENG 252 210 150 221 268 223 1324 3
B4 Paul Addison SCO 256 194 245 202 170 211 1278 4
B10 Alex Green ENG 223 158 257 194 212 225 1269 5
B13 Matthew Kestell IRE 195 234 226 203 204 204 1266 6
B17 Stephen Dillon IRE 198 176 236 235 222 185 1252 7
B18 Stephen Dunne IRE 184 195 182 220 257 199 1237 8
B14 Kevin Wattimena IRE 181 177 236 247 190 193 1224 9
B11 Daniel Cook ENG 215 241 209 153 238 167 1223 10
B1 Scott Connelly SCO 257 174 170 256 148 215 1220 11
B8 Aaron Faulconbridge ENG 183 226 184 202 215 191 1201 12
B16 Ryan Leong IRE 245 200 154 199 170 195 1163 13
B9 Ben Mellars ENG 195 168 211 184 168 223 1149 14
B3 Marco Biondi SCO 164 143 222 217 184 180 1110 15
B5 Conor McCusker SCO 173 186 160 215 176 181 1091 16
B20 Ivan Wan WAL 1112 211 207 183 202 177 1091 17
B6 Andrew Bauld SCO 213 168 167 170 170 156 1044 18
B21 William Bruce WAL 168 203 211 147 128 169 1026 19
B22 leuan Farnham WAL 190 150 173 177 176 153 1019 20
B15 Nathan O'Connor IRE 135 189 215 171 144 132 986 21
B19 Josh Turner WAL 170 169 146 171 134 133 923 22
High Game 269

High Series 1345



G7
G8
Gl1
G1
G3
G2
G6
G9
G13
G16
G17
G5
G10
G18
G15
G12
G4
G14

Junior Triple Crown 2013
Girls-

Keira Reay

Becky Daly

Emily Allen

Tania Yusaf

Caitlin Kerr
Ashleigh Gill

Laura Murphy
Frankie Plewis
Shauna Collins
Rachel Mulligan
Roslyn Moore
Rachael Wells
Jenny Pollard
Sarah Dunne
Rachel Bermingham
Hannah Willoughby
Naomi Lawson
Yvonne Quinn

High Game
High Series

ENG
ENG
ENG
SCO
SCO
SCO
SCO
ENG
IRE
IRE
IRE
SCO
ENG
IRE
IRE
ENG
SCO
IRE

290
1400

G

Under
1 G2

290 215
239 247
237 208
247 209
238 219
157 189
224 211
248 171
156 179
184 199
222 173
194 194
165 150
226 194
170 158
174 155
149 126
159 181

19 sing
G3 G4 G
232 225
206 215
223 212
247 185
225 179
247 177
183 178
202 181
216 194
163 257
181 182
212 205
233 153
156 150
160 147
167 140
138 206
159 160

les
5
226
279
206
217
257
195
195
237
243
169
171
169
135
174
161
170
145
133

G6
212
206
246
203
190
269
219
158
194
180
204
158
278
171
201
171
193
148

Total
1400
1392
1332
1308
1308
1234
1210
1197
1182
1152
1133
1132
1114
1071

997
977
957
940

Placing
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M11
M9

M10
M7

M8
M12

m22
M19

M6
M3

M5
M4

M20
M21

M2
M1

M15
M13

M17
M18

M14
M16

Junior Triple Crown 2013
Boys - Under 16 Doubles

England 3
Jamie Gore

Sam Martin

England 2
Liam Mudge

Jamie Elliott

England 1
Craig Tracey

Dominic Bond

Wales 1
Dominic Hall
Josh Lewis

Scotland 3
Daniel Keen
John O'Neill

Scotland 2
Alex Wright
Daniel Masters

Wales 2
Josh Clarke
Adam Shallish

Scotland 1
Ryan Hart
Jack Kerr

Republic of Ireland 1

Christopher Kestell

Calvin Malone

Republic of Ireland 3

Daniel Collins
Lorcan Stains

Republic of Ireland 2

Cairan Watts
Jack Doyle

High Game
High Series

ENG
ENG

ENG
ENG

ENG
ENG

WAL
WAL

SCO
SCO

SCO
SCO

WAL
WAL

SCO
SCO

IRE
IRE

IRE
IRE

IRE
IRE

279
750

DG1

220
245
465

180
234
414

223
220
443

193
156
349

143
203
346

154
208
362

184
145
329

172
110
282

161
192
353

184
131
315

177
123
300

DG2

225
226
451

190
223
413

214
168
382

206
158
364

172
163
335

171
192
363

188
189
377

191
207
398

154
189
343

175
165
340

173
134
307

DG3

204
279
483

169
203
372

151
212
363

262
168
430

235
214
449

184
178
362

166
201
367

192
181
373

155
175
330

159
205
364

200
148
348

Series

649
750
1399

539
660
1199

588
600
1188

661
482
1143

550
580
1130

509
578
1087

538
535
1073

555
498
1053

470
556
1026

518
501
1019

550
405
955

Placing

10

11



F12
F11

F8
F9

F24
F22

F13
F14

F6
F2

F16
F17

F5
F1

F7
F10

F4
F3

F15
F18

F20
F23

F21
F19

Junior Triple Crown 2013
Girls - Under 16 Doubles

England 1
Rebecca Spiking

Joanna Hackett

England 2
Amy Teal

Katie Tagg

Wales 1
Natasha English
Chelsea Morgan

Republic of Ireland 1
Lauren O'Neill
Emma Dungan

Scotland 1
Robyn Morton
Alison Williamson

Republic of Ireland 2
Niamh Watts
Chloe Colton

Scotland 2
Caitlin Rodgers
Cally Reilly

England 3
Adriana Roberts

Harriet Harmon

Scotland 3
Megan Philip
Rebecca Daniels

Republic of Ireland 3
Niamh Whistler
Hannah Dempsey

Wales 2
Heather Turner
Rhian Jones

Wales 3
Bethan Jones
Sophia James

High Game
High Series

ENG
ENG

ENG
ENG

WAL
WAL

IRE
IRE

SCO
SCO

IRE
IRE

SCO
SCO

ENG
ENG

SCO
SCO

IRE
IRE

WAL
WAL

WAL
WAL

268
706

DG1

188
225
413

202
191
393

203
167
370

216
172
388

156
203
359

184
156
340

152
198
350

204
149
353

139
146
285

131
188
319

128
134
262

137
185
322

DG2

227
213
440

214
178
392

205
156
361

190
157
347

159
195
354

180
190
370

192
168
360

167
170
337

181
145
326

139
166
305

131
201
332

128
109
237

DG3

182
268
450

188
186
374

222
194
416

189
187
376

150
235
385

153
181
334

146
166
312

162
158
320

136
199
335

162
141
303

133
156
289

117
166
283

Series

597
706
1303

604
555
1159

630
517
1147

595
516
1111

465
633
1098

517
527
1044

490
532
1022

533
477
1010

456
490
946

432
495
927

392
491
883

382
460
842

Placing

10

11

12



B10
B7

B6
B3

B2
B5

B8
B9

B17
B14

B11
B12

B15
B18

B16
B13

B22
B20

B4
Bl

B21
B19

Junior Triple Crown 2013
Boys - Under 19 Doubles

England 1
Alex Green

Brandon Roberts

Scotland 3
Daniel McKay
Paul Addison

Scotland 1
Marco Biondi
Scott Connelly

England 3
Aaron Faulconbridge

Ben Mellars

Republic of Ireland 3

Stephen Dillon
Kevin Wattimena

England 2
Daniel Cook

Brett Armer

Republic of Ireland 1

Nathan O'Connor
Stephen Dunne

Republic of Ireland 2

Ryan Leong
Matthew Kestell

Wales 1
leuan Farnham
lvan Wan

Scotland 2
Conor McCusker
Andrew Bauld

Wales 2
William Bruce
Josh Turner

ENG
ENG

SCO
SCO

SCO
SCO

ENG
ENG

IRE
IRE

ENG
ENG

IRE
IRE

IRE
IRE

WAL
WAL

SCO
SCO

WAL
WAL

DG1

207
269
476

201
189
390

180
240
420

204
159
363

188
232
420

214
236
450

136
234
370

211
233
444

195
190
385

150
158
308

174
159
333

DG2

214
268
482

279
225
504

278
231
509

210
222
432

207
211
418

210
225
435

226
268
494

246
170
416

210
196
406

189
214
403

188
213
401

DG3

174
246
420

200
246
446

213
187
400

254
267
521

212
234
446

213
176
389

158
245
403

150
193
343

196
192
388

189
247
436

147
168
315

Series

595
783
1378

680
660
1340

671
658
1329

668
648
1316

607
677
1284

637
637
1274

520
747
1267

607
596
1203

601
578
1179

528
619
1147

509
540
1049

Placing

10

11



G7
Gl1

G8
G9

G6
G5

G2
G4

G13
G17

G10
G12

G16
G18

G15
G14

G1
G3

Junior Triple Crown 2013
Girls - Under 19 Doubles

England 1
Keira Reay

Emily Allen

England 2
Becky Daly

Frankie Plewis

Scotland 1
Caitlin Kerr
Tania Yusaf

Scotland 2
Laura Murphy
Ashleigh Gill

Republic of Ireland 1

Shauna Collins
Roslyn Moore

England 3
Jenny Pollard

Hannah Willoughby

Republic of Ireland 2

Rachel Mulligan
Sarah Dunne

Republic of Ireland 3

Rachel Bermingham
Yvonne Quinn

Scotland 3
Naomi Lawson
Rachael Wells

High Game
High Series

ENG
ENG

ENG
ENG

SCO
SCO

SCO
SCO

IRE
IRE

ENG
ENG

IRE
IRE

IRE
IRE

SCO
SCO

280
708

DG1

238
278
516

280
224
504

234
201
435

158
220
378

201
184
385

171
166
337

190
181
371

160
154
314

178
182
360

234
215
449

201
245
446

185
216
401

226
209
435

166
245
411

193
182
375

248
138
386

163
192
355

117
213
330

DG3

236
195
431

190
233
423

197
194
391

195
185
380

201
171
372

176
208
384

158
170
328

208
165
373

143
199
342

Series

708
688
1396

671
702
1373

616
611
1227

579
614
1193

568
600
1168

540
556
1096

596
489
1085

531
511
1042

438
594
1032

Placing



Junior Triple Crown 2013
Mixed Doubles - Under 16

T/IM1 TIM2 T/IM3 Ser Placing
England
F10 Harriet Harmon ENG 175 225 179 579
M12 Dominic Bond ENG 173 215 205 593
348 440 384 1172 1
Wales
M22 Dominic Hall WAL 173 190 201 564
F22 Chelsea Morgan WAL 174 159 178 511
347 349 379 1075 2
Scotland
F4 Megan Philip SCO 179 147 146 472
M6 Daniel Keen SCO 156 180 214 550
335 327 360 1022 3
Republic of Ireland
M16 Jack Doyle IRE 147 183 163 493
F14 Emma Dungan IRE 137 165 181 483

284 348 344 976 4



Junior Triple Crown 2013
Mixed Doubles - Under 19

England
B9 Ben Mellars

G12 Hannah Willoughby

Republic of Ireland

G14 Yvonne Quinn
B15 Nathan O'Connor

Scotland
G4 Naomi Lawson
B5 Conor McCusker

ENG
ENG

IRE
IRE

SCO
SCO

T/M1

232
168
400

166
197
363

200
165
365

T/M2

247
213
460

188
161
349

178
170
348

T/M3

192
238
430

237
210
447

177
177
354

Ser

671
619
1290

5901
568
1159

555
512
1067

Placing



Junior Triple Crown 2013
Boys - Under 16 Teams

TM1 Pts T/M2 Pts T/M3 Pts Series Points

England
M11 Jamie Gore ENG 166 O 18 0 189 O 543
M8 Craig Tracey ENG 165 O 200 O 202 O 568
M10 Liam Mudge ENG 152 0 246 0 191 O 589
M9 Sam Martin ENG 222 0 224 0 172 0 618
M7 Jamie Elliott ENG 184 O 197 O 228 0 609
889 20 1056 25 982 25 2927 70
Scotland
M2 Ryan Hart SCO 212 0 214 0 202 O 628
M5  Alex Wright SCO 174 0 157 O 164 O 495
M4 Daniel Masters SCO 247 0 179 0 169 0 595
M3 John O'Neill SCO 203 O 159 O 175 0 537
M1 Jack Kerr SCO 174 0 205 0 211 0 590
1010 25 914 15 921 20 2845 60
Republic of Ireland
M15 Christopher Kestell IRE 162 O 226 O 169 O 557
M18 Lorcan Stains IRE 141 0 169 0 110 0 420
M14 Cairan Watts IRE 164 O 216 O 203 O 583
M17 Daniel Collins IRE 217 0 157 0 198 0 572
M13 Calvin Malone IRE 154 0 173 0 187 O 514
838 15 941 20 867 15 2646 50
Wales
M19 Josh Lewis WAL 157 0 172 0 149 O 478
M21 Adam Shallish WAL 186 O 191 O 194 0 571
M20 Josh Clarke WAL 160 O 201 O 136 O 497

503 10 564 10 479 10 1546 30



F9
F8
F7
F12
F11

F1
F5
F3
F6
F2

F16
F15
F18
F17
F13

F24
F23
F21
F20
F19

England
Katie Tagg

Amy Teal
Adriana Roberts
Rebecca Spiking
Joanna Hackett

Scotland

Cally Reilly
Caitlin Rodgers
Rebecca Daniels
Robyn Morton
Alison Williamson

Republic of Ireland

Niamh Watts
Niamh Whistler
Hannah Dempsey
Chloe Colton
Lauren O'Neill

Wales

Natasha English
Rhian Jones
Bethan Jones
Heather Turner
Sophia James

Junior Triple Crown 2013
Girls - Under 16 Teams

TM1 Pts T/M2 Pts T/M3 Pts Series

ENG 177 O 178 O 234 589
ENG 200 0O 208 O 188 596
ENG 195 O 193 O 170 558
ENG 213 0 236 O 267 716
ENG 217 O 183 O 231 631
1002 25 998 25 1090 25 3090

SCO 181 O 189 O 193 563
SCO 150 O 147 O 167 464
SCO 211 0 217 O 180 608
SCO 165 0 202 O 147 514
SCO 195 0 224 O 278 697
902 20 979 20 965 20 2846

IRE 153 O 178 O 168 499
IRE 160 O 149 O 168 477
IRE 151 O 149 O 140 440
IRE 123 0 181 O 169 473
IRE 204 O 189 O 167 560
791 15 846 15 812 15 2449

WAL 192 O 165 O 177 O 534
WAL 162 O 182 O 155 0 499
WAL 158 O 148 O 108 O 414
WAL 125 0 157 O 146 O 428
WAL 150 O 137 O 143 O 430
787 10 789 10 729 10 2305

Points

75

60

45

30



B18 Stephen Dunne

Republic of Ireland

B16 Ryan Leong

B13 Matthew Kestell
B14 Kevin Wattimena

B17 Stephen Dillon

England

B11 Daniel Cook
B10 Alex Green

B8 Aaron Faulconbridge

B12 Brett Armer

B7 Brandon Roberts

B3
B2
B6
B4
Bl

Scotland
Marco Biondi
Daniel McKay
Andrew Bauld
Paul Addison
Scott Connelly

Wales

B20 Ivan Wan

B22 leuan Farnham
B21 William Bruce
B19 Josh Turner

Junior Triple Crown 2013
Boys - Under 19 Teams

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG

SCO
SCO
SCO
SCO
SCO

WAL
WAL
WAL
WAL

185
221
235
288
178
1107

190
192
172
247
214
1015

206
173
172
182
172
905

234
151
183
153

0
721

T/M1 Pts

oNeoNelNelNe)

2

ol

OO OO OoOOo

oNeoNelNelNe)

15

cNeoNeoNeolNolNoe)

197
184
247
236
187
1051

170
193
233
187
202
985

233
219
189
160
154
955

150
123
160
169

0
602

TIM2 Pts

oNeNelNelNe)

25

O OO oo

2

o

oNeoNelNelNe)

15

O OO oo

10

176
170
229
212
197
984

179
206
197
237
205
1024

212
142
167
173
158
852

152
168
187
176

0
683

T/IM3 Pts

20

25

15

10

Series

558
575
711
736
562
3142

539
591
602
671
621
3024

651
534
528
515
484
2712

536
442
530
498
0
2006

Points

70

65

45

30



England
G7 Keira Reay

G11 Emily Allen
G10 Jenny Pollard
G9 Frankie Plewis
G8 Becky Daly

Republic of Ireland
G16 Rachel Mulligan
G18 Sarah Dunne
G15 Rachel Bermingham
G17 Roslyn Moore
G13 Shauna Collins

Scotland
G6 Laura Murphy
G2 Ashleigh Gill
G5 Rachael Wells
G3 Caitlin Kerr
G1 Tania Yusaf

Junior Triple Crown 2013
Girls - Under 19 Teams

ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

SCO
SCO
SCO
SCO
SCO

157
236
125
189
234
941

201
216
190
189
204
1000

156
168
237
176
247
984

T/M1 Pts

oNeNelNelNe)

1

ol

00O OO OO0

O OO O0OO0oOOo

199
259
211
187
258
1114

247
179
165
148
168
907

179
193
164
199
174
909

TIM2 Pts

OO OoOoOo

25

00O OO OO0

oNeoNelNelNe)

20

215
258
174
137
185
969

235
171
156
231
159
952

162
161
171
166
217
877

T/M3 Pts Series

571
753
510
513
677
25 3024

683
566
511
568
531
20 2859

497
522
572
541
638
15 2770

Points

65

60

55



Junior Triple Crown 2013

Boys - Under 16 All-Events

Pos Singles | Doubles T/MD Total [Avg
1|Jamie Elliott ENG 1410 660 609 2679 223.25
2[Sam Martin ENG 1204 750 618 2572 214.33
3[Liam Mudge ENG 1382 539 589 2510 209.17
4|Craig Tracey ENG 1285 588 568 2441 203.42
5[Jamie Gore ENG 1216 649 543 2408 200.67
6|Dominic Hall WAL 1179 661 564 2404 200.33
7|Ryan Hart SCO 1151 555 628 2334 194.50
8[Dominic Bond ENG 1096 600 593 2289 190.75
9[Jack Kerr SCO 1171 498 590 2259 188.25

10|Daniel Masters SCO 1076 578 595 2249 187.42
11|Alex Wright SCO 1152 509 495 2156 179.67
12|John O'Neill SCO 1039 580 537 2156 179.67
13|Josh Clarke WAL 1117 538 497 2152 179.33
14|Christopher Kestell IRE 1118 470 557 2145 178.75
15|Josh Lewis WAL 1155 482 478 2115 176.25
16|Calvin Malone IRE 1021 556 514 2091 174.25
17|Cairan Watts IRE 952 550 583 2085 173.75
18|Adam Shallish WAL 966 535 571 2072 172.67
19|Daniel Collins IRE 972 518 572 2062 171.83
20|Daniel Keen SCO 918 550 550 2018 168.17
21|Lorcan Stains IRE 1023 501 420 1944 162.00
22|Jack Doyle IRE 924 405 493 1822 151.83

High Game 290

High 3 Game Series 761




Junior Triple Crown 2013

Girls - Under 16 All-Events

Pos |Name Singles |Doubles |[T/MD Total Avg
1|Joanna Hackett ENG 1253 706 631 2590 215.83
2|Alison Williamson SCO 1176 633 697 2506 208.83
3|Rebecca Spiking ENG 1117 597 716 2430 202.50
4|Natasha English WAL 1203 630 534 2367 197.25
5[Katie Tagg ENG 1178 555 589 2322 193.50
6|Lauren O'Neill IRE 1106 595 560 2261 188.42
7|Amy Teal ENG 1040 604 596 2240 186.67
8|Robyn Morton SCO 1226 465 514 2205 183.75
9[Cally Reilly SCO 1100 532 563 2195 182.92

10|Rebecca Daniels SCO 1040 490 608 2138 178.17
11|Adriana Roberts ENG 1037 533 558 2128 177.33
12|Chelsea Morgan WAL 1070 517 511 2098 174.83
13| Caitlin Rodgers SCO 1138 490 464 2092 174.33
14|Chloe Colton IRE 1068 527 473 2068 172.33
15|Harriet Harmon ENG 979 477 579 2035 169.58
16|Niamh Watts IRE 969 517 499 1985 165.42
17|Megan Philip SCO 1056 456 472 1984 165.33
18|Rhian Jones WAL 991 491 499 1981 165.08
19|Emma Dungan IRE 885 516 483 1884 157.00
20{Hannah Dempsey IRE 949 495 440 1884 157.00
21|Niamh Whistler IRE 895 432 477 1804 150.33
22|Heather Turner WAL 904 392 428 1724 143.67
23|Bethan Jones WAL 818 382 414 1614 134.50
24[Sophia James WAL 724 460 430 1614 134.50

High Game 278

High 3 Game Series 716




Junior Triple Crown 2013

Boys - Under 19 All-Events

Pos |Name Singles |Doubles |[T/MD Total Avg
1|Brandon Roberts ENG 1345 783 621 2749 229.08
2[Kevin Wattimena IRE 1224 677 736 2637 219.75
3|Brett Armer ENG 1324 637 671 2632 219.33
4|Matthew Kestell IRE 1266 596 711 2573 214.42
5[Daniel McKay SCO 1336 680 534 2550 212.50
6|Stephen Dunne IRE 1237 747 558 2542 211.83
7|Aaron Faulconbridge |ENG 1201 668 602 2471 205.92
8[Ben Mellars ENG 1149 648 671 2468 205.67
9[Alex Green ENG 1269 595 591 2455 204.58

10|Paul Addison SCO 1278 660 515 2453 204.42
11|Marco Biondi SCO 1110 671 651 2432 202.67
12|Stephen Dillon IRE 1252 607 562 2421 201.75
13|Daniel Cook ENG 1223 637 539 2399 199.92
14|Scott Connelly SCO 1220 658 484 2362 196.83
15|Ryan Leong IRE 1163 607 575 2345 195.42
16|lvan Wan WAL 1091 578 536 2205 183.75
17|Andrew Bauld SCO 1044 619 528 2191 182.58
18|Conor McCusker SCO 1091 528 512 2131 177.58
19|Nathan O'Connor IRE 986 520 568 2074 172.83
20|William Bruce WAL 1026 509 530 2065 172.08
21|leuan Farnham WAL 1019 601 442 2062 171.83
22|Josh Turner WAL 923 540 498 1961 163.42

High Game 288

High 3 Game Series 783




Junior Triple Crown 2013

Girls - Under 19 All-Events

Pos |Name Singles |Doubles |[T/MD Total Avg
1|Emily Allen ENG 1332 688 753 2773 231.08
2[Becky Daly ENG 1392 671 677 2740 228.33
3|Keira Reay ENG 1400 708 571 2679 223.25
4|Tania Yusaf SCO 1308 611 638 2557 213.08
5[Caitlin Kerr SCO 1308 616 541 2465 205.42
6[Rachel Mulligan IRE 1152 596 683 2431 202.58
7|Frankie Plewis ENG 1197 702 513 2412 201.00
8|Ashleigh Gill SCO 1234 614 522 2370 197.50
9[Roslyn Moore IRE 1133 600 568 2301 191.75

10|Rachael Wells SCO 1132 594 572 2298 191.50
11|Laura Murphy SCO 1210 579 497 2286 190.50
12|Shauna Collins IRE 1182 568 531 2281 190.08
13|Jenny Pollard ENG 1114 540 510 2164 180.33
14|Hannah Willoughby ENG 977 556 619 2152 179.33
15|Sarah Dunne IRE 1071 489 566 2126 177.17
16[Yvonne Quinn IRE 940 511 591 2042 170.17
17|Rachel Bermingham [IRE 997 531 511 2039 169.92
18|Naomi Lawson SCO 957 438 555 1950 162.50

High Game 290

High 3 Game Series 753
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Junior Triple Crown 2013 Stepladder Final 16 Boys

Player

Christopher Kestrell

Ryan Hart

Dominic Hall

Jamie Elliott

Country G1 Winner

IRE 143
Ryan Hart
SCO 201
WAL
ENG

Country G1 Winner

SCO 213

Ryan Hart

207

Country G1

SCO

195

201

Winner

Jamie Elliott
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Junior Triple Crown 2013 Stepladder Final 16 Girls

Player

Lauren O'Neill

Natasha English

Alison Williamso

Joanna Hackett

Country G1

IRE

WAL

SCO

ENG

181

204

Winner

Natasha English

Country G1

WAL

163

190

Winner

Alison Williamson

Country G1

SCO

197

181

Winner

Alison Williamson




Junior Triple Crown 2013 Stepladder Final Boys 19

Player Country G1 Winner Country G1 Winner Country G1 Winner
4flvan Wan jwAL 130
[Daniel McKay  |SCO 181
3|Daniel McKay |sco 235
|[Kevin Wattimena |IRE 245
2|[Kevin Wattimena  |IRE 203

|[Kevin Wattimena |

1|Brandon Roberts  |ENG 244




Junior Triple Crown 2013 Stepladder Final Girls 19

Player Country G1 Winner Country G1 Winner Country Total Winner
4] |
I |
3|Rachel Mulligan |IRE 200
[Rachel Mulligan  |IRE 265
2|Tania Yusaf |sco 191

[Rachel Mulligan |

1|Emily Allen |ENG 217




Junior Triple Crown 2013

Boys Under 16

Singles |Doubles |Trios |Team |Total

England 161.5 84 0 70 315.5
Scotland 129.5 64 0 60 253.5
Republic of Ireland 108 48 0 50 206
Wales 81 44 0 30 155

Junior Triple Crown 2013

Girls Under 16

Singles |Doubles |Trios |Team |Total

England 136 88 0 75 299
Scotland 146 58 0 60 264
Republic of Ireland 104.5 56 0 45 205.5

Wales 1155 50 0 30 195.5



England
Republic of Ireland
Scotland

Wales

England
Scotland

Republic of Ireland

Junior Triple Crown 2013

Boys Under 19

Singles |Doubles |Trios |Team |Total
148 78 65 291
132 65.5 70 267.5
138.5 69.5 45 253
61.5 28 30 119.5
Junior Triple Crown 2013
Girls Under 19
Singles |Doubles |Trios |Team |Total
154.5 88 0 65 307.5
145 68 0 55 268
132.5 60 0 60 252.5
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